

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.  
 Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
 Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
 Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
 Mr. Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.  
 Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

contd....2

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the Ld.counsel for the respondent that no counter affidavit is required, and that, it may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for pre-hearing steps, if any.

(Sunil Thomas)

