

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13803/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in WP No. 5624/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DESAI HOMES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Interim stay of the demand for permit fee subject
to payment of 50% in four weeks (including the payments
already made).

Tag with C.A. NO.2023/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master