

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8044 of 2010(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.3 DATED 8/11/2010 contd.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be interim direction for numbering the petitioner's building subject to payment of 50% of the Permit Fee and subject to furnishing bank guarantee for the remaining 50% of the Permit Fee.

IAS for clarification disposed of accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master