

|2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

....Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

....Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that the statement of case has been filed on 09.02.2012. Registry to accept it, subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 2000/- in each case to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date of service of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellants.

Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010

Counsel for the appellant states that he will file the statement of case during the course of the day. Let him do so, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date of service of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant.

Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010

Counsel for the appellants states that he will file the statement of case within two weeks from today. Let him do so, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 3000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date of service of statement

of case filed on behalf of the appellant.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 10, 2012
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)
Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval
Mr. M.P. Vinod
Mr. V.K. Monga
Mr. Romy Chacko
Mr. C.K. Sasi

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010,
Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010,
Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2028-2030 of
2010, Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants

that the statement of case has been filed on 09.02.2012.
Registry to accept it, subject to the payment of costs of Rs.
2000/- in each case to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within four weeks, failing which, the appeals shall
stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file
statement of case from the date of service of statement of case
filed on behalf of the appellants.

Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010

Counsel for the appellant states that he will file the
statement of case during the course of the day.
subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today,
failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Let him do so,

Respondents are also given four weeks'
statement of case from the date of service of statement of case
filed on behalf of the appellant.

time to file

Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010

Counsel for the appellants states that he will file the
statement of case within two weeks from today.
subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 3000/- with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today,
failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Let him do so,

Respondents are also given four weeks'
statement of case from the date of service of statement of case
filed on behalf of the appellant.

time to file

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)