

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010  
Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Seth, Adv.  
  
Mr. Varun Mugal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2023/2010: Delay in filing the statement of case by learned counsel for respondent No.2 is condoned.  
Civil Appeal No.2024-2027/2010: Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent No.2 to file statement of case.  
Civil Appeal No.2031/2010: Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent No.2 to file statement of case.  
Civil Appeal No.2032-2033/2010: Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondents to file statement of case.

Civil Appeal No.7418/2010: Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file statement of case.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|