

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2010

ABAD BUILDERS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THRIKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2024 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2025 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2026 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2027 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2032-2033 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)  
Civil Appeal NO. 7418 of 2010  
(With office report for direction)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite granting last opportunity to respondent no.2 in CA

2

Nos.2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2031, 2032-2033 and 7418 of 2010,  
respondents in CA No.2032-2033 and respondent nos. 1 and 2 in CA  
No.7418 of 2010, they have not filed the Statement of case and hence  
their right to file the statement of case is forfeited.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[SSR Krishna]  
Assistant Registrar