

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2023/2010

ABAD BUILDERS (P) LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THRIKKAKARA GRAMA PANCHAYAT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2024/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2025/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2027/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2031/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2026/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2032-2033/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7418/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8044/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 16-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.  
Mrs. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.  
Mrs. Mehzabin Nawaz Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented that the learned counsel for the appellant(s) has now been appointed as the Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala, which is one of the respondents.

Therefore, adjourned by four weeks for the appellant(s) to make alternative arrangement.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)